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FINAL RESULTS

6" March 2018

ReachTEL conducted a survey of 747 residents across the federal electorate of Brisbane. The survey was conducted

during the night of 5" March 2018.

Question 1

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

“The mining and burning of coal fuels global warming impacts such as heatwaves, bushfires, floods, droughts and

more severe and frequent storms.”

Total Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly agree 42.2% 39.4% 44.6% 45.9% 40.9% | 41.3% | 27.7%
Agree 17.9% 15.2% | 20.3% | 14.3% | 21.8% | 20.6% | 21.5%
Disagree 19.7% 20.7% 18.8% | 157% | 25.9% | 16.7% | 27.7%
Strongly disagree 14.6% 18.4% 11.3% | 18.7% 9.3% 11.9% | 12.3%
Don’t know / not sure 5.6% 6.3% 5.0% 5.5% 2.1% 9.5% 10.8%
Total LNP Labor Greens NXT One Other/Ind | Undecided
Nation
Strongly agree 42.2% | 22.6% 67.3% 85.6% | 100.0% | 3.6% 58.3% 52.3%
Agree 17.9% | 18.3% 20.9% 14.4% 0.0% 16.1% 16.7% 15.9%
Disagree 19.7% | 31.6% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 16.7% 2.3%
Strongly disagree 14.6% | 22.1% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 41.1% 8.3% 2.3%
Don’t know / not sure 5.6% 5.4% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 10.7% 0.0% 27.3%
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Question 2

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

“Australia must halt the expansion of coal mining and fast track building wind and solar power and storage in order

to effectively reduce the worsening impacts of climate change.”

Total Female Male 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly agree 40.6% 41.7% 39.8% 42.5% | 40.2% | 38.7% | 34.4%
Agree 19.1% 16.4% 21.5% | 15.9% | 21.6% | 25.0% | 18.8%
Disagree 16.7% 14.9% 18.3% | 151% | 18.0% | 185% | 20.3%
Strongly disagree 21.0% 25.0% 17.5% | 24.9% | 18.0% | 14.5% | 18.8%
Don’t know / not sure 2.5% 2.0% 3.0% 1.6% 2.1% 3.2% 7.8%
Total LNP Labor Greens NXT One Other/Ind | Undecided
Nation
Strongly agree 40.6% | 18.8% 66.2% 88.5% | 50.0% | 14.3% 56.5% 45.5%
Agree 19.1% | 18.8% 23.4% 11.5% | 0.0% | 19.6% 13.0% 27.3%
Disagree 16.7% | 24.5% 4.5% 0.0% | 50.0% | 26.8% 17.4% 20.5%
Strongly disagree | 21.0% | 33.8% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% | 39.3% 13.0% 2.3%
bon't /;Zf:’/ MUl 25% | 41% | 13% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% 4.5%
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Question 3

Under federal environmental law, the government can decide to review existing environmental approvals in light of
new information. This can result in the approval being revoked.

Would you support or oppose the Turnbull government reviewing Adani’s environmental approval?

Female Male 18-34
Strongly support 40.5% 46.8% 34.9% 40.1% | 39.4% | 45.2% | 35.9%
Support 18.5% 12.1% 24.1% | 15.1% | 22.3% | 19.4% | 23.4%
Oppose 12.9% 12.4% 13.3% | 11.0% | 13.0% | 13.7% | 21.9%
Strongly oppose 20.4% 23.6% 17.6% | 25.0% | 18.7% | 14.5% | 10.9%
Don’t know / Not Sure 7.8% 5.2% 10.1% 8.8% 6.7% 7.3% 7.8%
Total LNP Labor Greens NXT One Other/Ind | Undecided
Nation
Strongly support 40.5% | 30.6% 43.8% 90.5% | 50.0% 7.3% 23.8% 41.9%
Support 18.5% | 18.0% 25.5% 6.7% | 50.0% | 20.0% 14.3% 25.6%
Oppose 12.9% | 19.1% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 12.7% 14.3% 7.0%
Strongly oppose 20.4% | 27.3% 7.2% 2.9% 0.0% 47.3% 9.5% 20.9%
Don’t know / not sure 7.8% 4.9% 15.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.7% 38.1% 4.7%
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Question 4

Would you support or oppose the Turnbull Government putting in place a new rule to stop government agencies
from putting taxpayer funds into coal mining projects, like Adani’s coal mine, so that they prioritise other
industries?

Female Male

Strongly support 40.4% 39.4% 41.3% 41.8% | 39.9% | 42.7% | 28.6%

Support 15.9% 16.1% 15.8% | 15.1% | 16.1% | 153% | 20.6%

Oppose 17.0% 12.9% 20.5% | 12.6% | 21.2% | 19.4% | 25.4%

Strongly oppose 15.1% 21.6% 9.5% 17.9% | 13.5% | 10.5% | 12.7%

Don’t know / not sure 11.6% 10.1% 13.0% 12.6% 9.3% 12.1% | 12.7%

Total LNP Labor Greens NXT One Other/Ind | Undecided
Nation
Strongly support 40.4% | 26.8% 53.2% 78.8% | 50.0% | 32.1% 30.4% 32.6%
Support 15.9% | 14.8% 15.6% 11.5% | 50.0% | 19.6% 13.0% 30.2%
Oppose 17.0% | 25.1% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% | 12.5% 13.0% 23.3%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 23.2% 8.4% 1.0% 0.0% 21.4% 13.0% 0.0%

Don’t know / not sure 11.6% | 10.1% 13.0% 8.7% 0.0% 14.3% 30.4% 14.0%

This survey was conducted using an automated telephone based survey system among 747 voters. The data has been weighted to reflect the population age and
gender distribution as provided by the ABS. Telephone numbers and the person within the household were selected at random. Copyright ReachTEL
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